RESOLUTION NO. /é m? &/p\? "7? / 9

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE
APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE
ATTACHED FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE TOWER SITING
AGREEMENT, BETWEEN METROPCS FLORIDA, LLC,
AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FOR A WIRELESS
COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AT 2600 HOLLYWOOD
BOULEVARD.

WHEREAS, Resolution No. R-2004-350, approved on October 20, 2004,
authorized the execution of a Tower Siting Agreement (“Agreement”) between
MetroPCS California / Florida, Inc. and the City of Hollywood for location of a wireless
communications system on the roof top of City Hall at 2600 Hollywood Bivd.; and

WHEREAS, the subject Agreement provides for the location of three antennas on
an existing rooftop tower, a site area of six feet by six feet, cables, power supplies,
transmitter cabinet and a cable run (collectively the “Antenna Facility’); and

WHEREAS, MetroPCS California/Florida, LLC assigned its interest in the
Agreement to MetroPCS Florida, LLC; and

WHEREAS, in order to upgrade its system, MetroPCS California / Florida, Inc.,
now MetroPCS Florida, LLC, has requested the City’s authorization to relocate three
existing antennas and to add three new antenna to its roof top Antenna Facility ; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to paragraph 5 of the Agreement, the company may make
such improvements as it deems necessary consistent with the operation of a wireless
antenna system and / or its routine maintenance and repairs; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the attached First Amendment to Tower Siting
Agreement, Paragraph 1. Premises and Use is amended to provide for six roof top
antennas as shown in Exhibit “A” to the First Amendment which replaces the former
Exhibit “A” in its entirety; and

WHEREAS, Paragraph 3. License Fee: is amended to increase annual rent by
One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($1,800.00) prorated for the current rental year;
and

WHEREAS, the IT Department and Public Works have reviewed the requested
changes and recommend approval;




A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD,
FLORIDA, AUTHORIZING THE APPROPRIATE CITY OFFICIALS TO EXECUTE THE
ATTACHED FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE TOWER SITING AGREEMENT, BETWEEN
METROPCS FLORIDA, LLC, AND THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FOR A WIRELESS
COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEM AT 2600 HOLLYWOOD BOULEVARD.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD FLORIDA:

Section 1: That it hereby approves and authorizes the execution, by the
appropriate City Officials, of the attached First Amendment to Tower Siting Agreement,
between MetroPCS Florida, LLC and the City of Hollywood, together with such non-
material changes as may subsequently be agreed to by the City Manager and approved
as to form and legality by the City Attorney.

Section 2:  That this resolution shall be in full and effect immediately upon its
passage and adoption.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this / y day JZ(«Z‘/ , 2012.

J

A ./;,/; ] Z J vW/
PATRICIA A. CERNY, MMC /
CITY CLERK

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY
For the use and reliance of the
City of Hollywood, Florida, only.

FFREY P.BHEFFEL, ZITY ATTORNEY




FIRST AMENDMENT TO
TOWER SITING AGREEMENT

This First Amendment to Tower Siting Agreement (“First Amendment”) is
made this __ day of July 2012, by and between the City of Hollywood (“City”),
a Florida municipal corporation, and MetroPCS Florida, LLC (“MetroPCS"), a
Delaware limited liability company, successor in interest by assignment from
MetroPCS California/Florida, Inc.

WHEREAS, City and MetroPCS entered into a Tower Siting Agreement
on October 20, 2004, (the “Original “Agreement”); and

Whereas, City and MetroPCS wish to amend the Original Agreement as to
the number and location of the antennas and the amount of the annual license
fee.

Now Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, City and MetroPCS agree as
follows:

AGREEMENT

1. The above recitals are true and correct, agreed to by City and
MetroPCS, and are incorporated in this instrument as if such recitals were fully
set forth herein.

2. Paragraph 1. Premises and Use: is amended to read as follows:

City grants to MetroPCS a license to use the following areas in, on and
around the City Hall roof:

Roof top antenna space, limited to six antennas which shall be affixed to
the roof top and will be in a matching color, along with a site area of six
(6) feet by six (6) feet for the location of equipment, cables, power
supplies, transmitter cabinet and concrete pad, a cable run with supports
and other improvements relating thereto, all as shown in Exhibit “A”
(collectively, the “Antenna Facility”) attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference, together with a non-exclusive right of reasonable
access thereto and to appropriate utility sources.

* * *

3. Paragraph 3. License Fee: is amended to increase the current
annual License Fee by an additional by One Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars
($1,800.00) from Thirty-Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Seven Dollars and
Fifty-One Cents ($35,177.51) to Thirty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Seventy-
Seven Dollars and Fifty-One Cents ($36,977.51). The increase shall be prorated




at the rate of Four Dollars and Ninety-Three Cents ($4.93) per day for the period
from the date of execution of this First Amendment to October 31, 2012, and
MetroPCS shall pay the pro-rated License Fee no later than September 1, 2012.
The amended License Fee shall be increased on each anniversary date of the
License Fee Start Date by an amount equal to five (5%) percent of the amount
paid for the previous year for the life of the Agreement, including any renewal
terms.

4. Except as amended hereby, the Original Agreement remains in full
force and effect.

5. This First Amendment may be executed in counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed an original, but all of which taken together shall constitute
one and the same instrument. Executed counterparts or copies of the
Amendment delivered by electronic media or facsimile shall be valid as signed a
original for all purposes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, MetroPCS has caused this First Amendment to
Tower Siting Agreement to be signed in its name by its Managing Member, and
the City Commission of Hollywood has caused the First Amendment to be signed
in its name by the Mayor, and duly attested to by the City Clerk, and approved as
to form and sufficiency by the City Attorney, on the day and year first above
written.

CITY
City of Hollywood,
a Florida municipal corporation

By:
Peter Bober
Title: Mayor
By:
Cathy Swanson-Rivenbark
ATTEST: Title: City Manager
By:

. Patricia A. Cerny, MMC
Title: City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND SUFFICIENCY
FOR THE USE AND RELIANCE OF THE
CITY OF HOLLYWOOD ONLY:

BY:
Jeffrey P. Sheffel, Esquire
Title: City Attorney




METROPCS

METROPCS FLORIDA, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability
company

By:

BY:




T T R 4O

||All

EXHIBIT

— 9 s v v £ | z L

i~V | 8 @ A B ER SR A
-y NV1d 4004 ¥/

BN Sumag

2
i

¥
H
zh

Ay e

W

Ja pepeo

BV L
g

9008TLL
N Yfalg

&
4
I

('daL) TNvd
S ONISIGE -

[

1

Sady .
® NVid 100¥ nw
{'dhl) LMD /Y DNUSIGE —_ | SOJOUIIN (c) DMUSPR 00
oyl Sumesg 40 d0s NG INOL QNG OMISK3

e Bamsmdc: o 2%
205 SMS 1081 2 /T
TIVH ALIS QOOMATIOH

Fesfaid SIVEQ 304 9-Y 15

TS “INION GSOid ND i

€300 W TVANI0NYT “ld VIOGLNY SOJOUEEN (BS0d0Nd =
%

00% NS
ANl 3IVIOCUCO SSYHOMVS 00OE

A
OT1 epUold SOdoRew
NS L

CdAL) YNNLNY ONISII

OO L QLORLICUr s
SOS20000 KOO WPHOLI IS NS
050¥ LIE'YR0 B DEOY LAY WL
$ZECE M o
GPZ NS ST APISHUTE GACS OML,
CISLINSHEH NOSRINOW SN0 NOS =Y [THE
A00Y

§ : S “SINDON T3S0 NO : OO
z 3
oy

SYRNTINY SOdONGN (SO0 —_ | NS

NIATY 308 VO s | Y20/
IR %08 ¥0J TENSE | TR/7E/%0|

YMIS OMLSXA
o2
Pl el \
ﬁﬁ.gxmagﬁ_a

v;-o‘-';uv:o.m(g

mreawnre wiigie SICL/ER/00  PETAINOT COF NS IOBLASHAAIAON GNS (MNASIWTATIE SN 58 SaBR J00RTLATY

13 ¥04 %08 00731 01 T0AvD NNNIWOH ¥ NN QY SYNNGLNY 9 TIV NWVHD ASM T

i&sﬂ . NOLIMAISNGD 01 ¥0kS TR FHL M HIONGT LV AJRI3A 0L HOLOVAINOD “LIWPEXON RY SHIONGY TTBMO XVOJ T 'L ZLON
206 UMM T NI3ND NITD — XH/XL z |es/s-ifzert (W] F0-52 YOT-HES MRAONY (1) * 0 08T i3z
- b 1
_.._H.mweuum P \._L - - m:,.mzuww_um zwuu”_“\xr X V37 ¥0LI3S 7 |ssfe-lfren ) ®o-se YOE-HBS MRIONV (L) ¥ 0 o2z NOWS43
/A ; N 910 38 3Me = XY NOUSH3 HOLI3S z 68/t {302 3)] F0-5¢ YOS-HES MRsONY (1) ¥ Fil 091 viTa
AN N VIE RS upA 7 O OY - X/ P - N ™ pr—
0 / ey Qo < XN V130 201035 T | a8/rfwor (@] FO-S VOE-HES A3NONY (1) >
L -T—= -t IHM ® NIIYG - RI/XL ¢ w8/t |®0s (3] Fo-8L VOE-HES ATUONY (1) > ] o 138
- N30 - XY YD WL z /5170010 M| ®.0-st VOg-HaS MGRONY (1) ¥ o VI
o7 AN K ¥ IME - XU R/ LR il . - i
wdw v | e 3 = K 138 §01038 ao | 335 | Hoa m m
~ . - R T O - X/ I HUND TGON/IN/ALLIWTID o by |ST030|  sows
P NOUSH ¥0LTS 03— X WD H0L9IS STV NOWSOLNGD VNNZINY : VNNGLRY WORDTE | wonoa | HORZY | NN

SLe

.u»ﬂ.s.m.-‘l"»!ll"- DL T R O s«
ik T YIZ %093 NOLL A50d08d

ALis Wea ML CLANINT I 78 T INCIT




